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STATE OF ILLINOIS ) 
) ss. 

COUNTY OF COOK ) 

The MAY, 2003 Grand Jury of the 
Circuit Court of Cook County. 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, ~WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY 

SHOT AND KILLED TERRELL WILLIAMS WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (I) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. ~ 

0000032, 1081 
CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 

2003, 



COUNT 2 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

co~£~Litted the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED TERRELL 

WILLIAMS WHILE ARMED WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A 

STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO TERRELL WILLIAMS, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 

OOOO032,1082 

20O3 



COUNT 3 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY 

SHOT AND KILLED TERRELL WILLIAMS WITH A FIREARM, AND DURING THE 

COMMISSION OF. THE OFFENSE TREVOR JACKSON PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A 

FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (i) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 

0000032,1083 

2003 



COUNT 4 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected-and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2,002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED 

TERRELL WILLIAMS WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A 

STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO TERRELL WILLIAMS, 

AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE TREVOR JACKSON PERSONALLY 

DISCHARGED A FIREARM THAT PROXIMATELY CAUSED DEATH, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735100 

2003 



COUNT 5 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the na~ne and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, INTENTIONALLY OR KNOWINGLY 

SHOT AND KILLED TERRELL WILLIAMS WITH A FIREARM, AND DURING THE 

COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE TREVOR JACKSON PERSONALLY DISCHARGED A 

FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (i) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the sa~e 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 735000 

0000032, !085 

!oo3 



COUNT 6 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, SHOT AND KILLED 

TERRELL WILLIAMS WITH A FIREARM, KNOWING THAT SUCH ACT CREATED A 

STRONG PROBABILITY OF DEATH OR GREAT BODILY HARM TO TERRELL WILLIAMS, 

AND DURING THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE TREVOR JACKSON PERSONALLY 

DISCHARGED A FIREARM, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 9-1(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

2003 



COUNT 7 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of ATTEMPT FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, WITH INTENT TO KILL, WHILE 

ARMED WITH A FIREARM, SHOT NATHANIEL HOLT ABOUT THE BODY, WHICH 

CONSTITUTED A SUBSTANTIAL STEP TOWARD THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE OF 

FIRST DEGREE MURDER, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 8-4(a) (720-5\9-I(a) (I)), 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: A735000 

0000032,1087 



COD-N~ 8 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED BATTERY WITH A FIREARM 

in that HE, IN COMMITTING A BATTERY, KNOWINGLY CAUSED INJURY TO 

NATHA!qIEL HOLT BY MEANS OF THE DISCHARGING OF A FIREARM, TO WIT: SHOT 

NATHANIEL HOLT ABOUT THE BODY, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 12-4.2(a) (i), 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 940200 

0000032,1088 

2003 



COUNT 9 

The Grand Jurors ~hosen, selected and sworn, in and for ~he 
County of Cook, in ~he State of Illinois, in the name and by th~ 
authority of tha Paople of tha Stat~ of Illinois, upon ~h~ir oaths 
presen~ ~ha~ on or about gU~Y 7, 2002 a~ and ~ithin the Count~ of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of ATTEMPT FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, WITH INTENT TO KILL, WHILE 

ARMED WITH A FIREARM, SHOT AT DARIUS BALLARD, WHICH CONSTITUTED A 

SUBSTANTIAL STEP TOWARD THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE OF FIRST DEGREE 

MURDER, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 8-4(a) (720-5\9-I(a) (I)), 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: A735000 

0000032.1089 

2003 



The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of ATTEMPT FIRST DEGREE MURDER 

in that HE, WITHOUT LAWFUL JUSTIFICATION, WITH INTENT TO KILL, WHILE 

ARMED WITH A FIREARM, SHOT AT STEVEN HUNT, WHICH CONSTITUTED A 

SUBSTANTIAL STEP TOWARD THE COMMISSION OF THE OFFENSE OF FIRST DEGREE 

MURDER, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 8-4(a) (720-5\9-I(a) (I)), 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES    1992 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE:    A735000 

0000032,1090 

2003 



COUNT ii 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM IN THE DIRECTION OF ANOTHER 

PERSON, TO WIT: DARIUS BALLARD, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.2(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

Contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 1214850 

0000032,1091 

20O3 



COT!NT 12 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED DISCHARGE OF A FIREARM 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY DISCHARGED A FIREARM IN THE DIRECTION OF ANOTHER 

PERSON, TO WIT: STEVEN HUNT, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.2(a) (2) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 1992 AS AMENDED AND 

Contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 1214850 

,00.00032, 1092 

200  



COUNT 13 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY CARRIED OR POSSESSED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON A 

FIREARM TO WIT: A HANDGUN, UPON A PUBLIC STREET TO WIT: SOUTH EVANS, 

WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF A CITY, TO WIT: THE CITY OF CHICAGO, AT 

A TIME WHEN HE WAS NOT ON HIS OWN LAND OR IN HIS OWN ABODE OR FIXED 

PLACE OF BUSINESS AND WHEN HE WAS NOT AN INVITEE THEREON FOR THE 

PURPOSE OF DISPLAY OF SUCH WEAPON OR LAWFUL COMMERCE IN WEAPONS, AND 

THE FIREARM WAS UNCASED, LOADED AND IMI4EDIATELY ACCESSIBLE AT THE TIME 

OF THE OFFENSE 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.6(a) (2) (3) (A) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2000 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 12477 

00’0003 2,1 093 

2003 , 



COUNT 14 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY CARRIED OR POSSESSED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON A 

FIREARM TO WIT: A HANDGUN, UPON A PUBLIC STREET, TO WIT: SOUTH EVANS, 

WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF A CITY, TO WIT: THE CITY OF CHICAGO, AT 

A TIME WHEN HE WAS NOT ON HIS OWN LAND OR IN HIS OWN ABODE OR FIXED 

PLACE OF BUSINESS AND WHEN HE WAS NOT AN INVITEE THEREON FOR THE 

PURPOSE OF DISPLAY OF SUCH WEAPON OR LAWFUL COM~ERCE IN WEAPONS, AND 

TREVOR JACKSON HAD NOT BEEN ISSUED A CURRENTLY VALID FIREARM OWNER’S 

IDENTIFICATION CARD, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.6(a) (2) (3) (C) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2000 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 12477 



COUNT 15 

The Grand Jurors ~chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about, JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

committed the offense of 

TREVOR JACKSON 

AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY CARRIED OR POSSESSED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON A 

FIREARM TO WIT: A HANDGUN, UPON A PUBLIC STREET, TO WIT: SOUTH EVANS, 

WITHIN THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF A CITY, TO WIT: THE CITY OF CHICAGO, AT 

A TIME WHEN HE WAS NOT ON HIS OWN LAND OR IN HIS OWN ABODE OR FIXED 

PLACE OF BUSINESS AND WHEN HE WAS NOT AN INVITEE THEREON FOR THE 

PURPOSE OF DISPLAY OF SUCH WEAPON OR LAWFUL COMMERCE IN WEAPONS, AND 

TREVOR JACKSON WAS UNDER TWENTY ONE YEARS OF AGE AND IN POSSESSION OF 

A HANDGUN, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.6(a) (2) (3) (I) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2000 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 12477 

0000,032,1’095 

2003 



The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY CARRIED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON, A FIREARM TO 

WIT: A HANDGUN, AT A TIME WHEN HE WAS NOT ON HIS OWN LAND OR IN HIS 

OWN ABODE OR FIXED PLACE OF BUSINESS AND THE FIREARM WAS UNCASED, 

LOADED AND I~IMEDIATELY ACCESSIBLE AT THE TIME OF THE OFFENSE, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.6(a) (i) (3) (A) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2000 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 12474 

0000032 1096 

2003 



COLq~T 17 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY CARRIED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON, A FIREARM, AT A 

TIME WHEN HE WAS NOT ON HIS OWN LAND OR IN HIS OWN ABODE OR FIXED 

PLACE OF BUSINESS AND TREVOR JACKSON HAD NOT BEEN ISSUED A CURRENTLY 

VALID FIREARM OWNER’S IDENTIFICATION CARD, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.6(a) (i) (3) (C) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2000 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 12474 

0000032,1097 

2OO3 



COUNT 18 

The Grand Jurors chosen, selected and sworn, in and for the 
County of Cook, in the State of Illinois, in the name and by the 
authority of the People of the State of Illinois, upon their oaths 
present that on or about JULY 7, 2002 at and within the County of Cook 

TREVOR JACKSON 

committed the offense of AGGRAVATED UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON 

in that HE, KNOWINGLY CARRIED ON OR ABOUT HIS PERSON, A FIREARM TO 

WIT: A HANDGUN, AT A TIME WHEN HE WAS NOT ON HIS OWN LAND OR IN HIS 

OWN ABODE OR FIXED PLACE OF BUSINESS AND TREVOR JACKSON WAS UNDER 

TWENTY ONE YEARS OF AGE AND IN POSSESSION OF A HANDGUN, 

IN VIOLATION OF CHAPTER 720 ACT 5 SECTION 24-1.6(a) (I) (3) (I) 

OF THE ILLINOIS COMPILED STATUTES 2000 AS AMENDED AND 

contrary to the Statute and against the peace and dignity of the same 
People of the State of Illinois. 

CHARGE ID CODE: 12474 

0000032,1098 

2003 



CAL 
** INFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET ** 

CASE NO. 

03CR-10578 

GJ- 149 

IR 

1339587 

FBI-9217593B2 

DEFENDANT NO. 

TREVOR JACKSON 1 

Sex: M Race: B DOB: 08/01/1983 

ARRAIGNMENT 
DATE 

CML 

05/28/2003 

ISB-39389370~--Add: 659 Valley Park Dr 
CB-15437947            Libertyville, IL 60048    03-1107778 ~ 
RD/AR: HH494289 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 2 Dist 5 

Arrest Date: 04/19/2003 
Hgt: 5’08" Wgt: 185 Hair: BLK Eyes: BRO 
DIRECT INDICTMENT ~ 05/07/2003 
ASA: Phillip Dalmage Unit: Branch 66 
Chg: 1 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 2 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
Chg: 3 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 4 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
Chg: 5 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 6 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
Chg: 7 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 8 Agg Battery W/ Firearm/Person 

720-5112-4.2(A)(I)    0000940200 Class: X/~_ 
Chg: 9 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I)     ~ 0000735000 Class: M____ 
Chg: 10 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 

0000735000 Class: 

0000735100 Class: ~/ ---~ 

0000735000 Class: M/~ 

0000735100 Class: 

0000735000 Class: 

0000735100 Class: M/F 

000~73~000 Class: M 

~o Chg’ ~ii 

~ Chg: 12 

Chg : 13 

:~ Chg : 14 

~Chg : 15 

Chg : 16 

Chg: 17 

Chg: 18 

~0000735000 Class: M-~-- 
Agg Discharge Firearm/Occ Veh 

720-5\24-1.2(A)(2)    0001214850 Class: i/__--~ 
Agg Discharge Firearm/Occ Veh 

720-5\24-1.2(A)(2)    0001214850 Class: ii-~- 
Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)I 0000012477 Class: 4// 
Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)I 0-000012477 Class: 
Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

0000012477 Class: 4/~ 

0000012474 Class: 4/,~ 

0000012474 Class: 4/~-~ 

0000012474 CI~%~~ 

0000032,1079 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)I 
Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)I 
Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)I 
Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5124-1.6(A)(I)I 

2003 



** INFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET **~~,~ 

CASE NO. 

03CR-I0578 

GJ- 149 

IR 

1339587 

FBI-9217593B2 
ISB-39389370 
CB-15437947 

DEFENDANT NO. 

TREVOR JACKSON 1 

Sex: M Race: B DUB: 08/01/1983 
Add: 659 Valley Park Dr 

ARRAIGNMENT 
DATE 

CML 

05/28/2003 

Libertyville, IL 60048 03-1107778 
RD/AR: HH494289 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 2 Dist 5 

Arrest Date: 04/19/2003 
Hgt: 5’08" Wgt: 185 Hair: BLK Eyes: BRO 
DIRECT INDICTMENT 05/07/2003 
ASA: Phillip Dalmage Unit: Branch 66 
Chg: 1 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A)(i) 
Chg: 2 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A) (2) 
Chg: 3 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A) (i) 
Chg: 4 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
Chg: 5 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A) (i) 
Chg: 6 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A) (2) 
Chg: 7 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A)(i) 
Chg: 8 Agg Battery W/ Firearm/Person 

720-5\12-4.2 (A)(i) 
Chg: 9 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: i0 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-i (A) (i) 
Chg: ii Agg Discharge Firearm/Occ Veh 

720-5\24-1.2(A)(2) 
Chg: 12 Agg Discharge .Firearm/Occ Veh 

720-5\24-1.2(A)(2)    0001214850 Class: 1 
Chg:~13 Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

i. ~ 720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)1    0000012477 Class: 4 
Chg: 14 Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)1    0000012477 Class: 4 
Chg: 15 Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

720-5\24-1.6(A) (2)1 0000012477 Class: 4 
~oChg: 16 Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)I    0000012474 Class: 4 
~.!~Chg: 17 Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 
~ 720-5\24-1 6(A)(1)I 0000012474 Class- 4 
Chg: 18 Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)I 0000012474 Class: 4 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 .Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000940200 Class: X 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0001214850 Class: 1 



-~ASE NO. 

03CR-I0578 

~J- 149 

** INFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET ** 

IR 

1339587 

FBI-9217593B2 
ISB-39389370 
CB-15437947 

DEFENDANT NO. 

TREVOR JACKSON 1 

Sex: M Race: B DUB: 08/01/1983 
Add: 659 Valley Park Dr 

ARRAIGNMENT 
DATE 

CML 

05/28/2003 

Libertyville, IL 60048    03-1107778 
RD/AR: HH494289 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 2 Dist 5 

Arrest Date: 04/19/2003 
Hgt: 5’08" Wgt: 185 Hair: BLK Eyes: BRO 
DIRECT INDICTMENT                           05/07/2003 
ASA: Phillip Dalmage             Unit: Branch 66 
Chg: 1 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 2 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
Chg: 3 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 4 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
Chg: 5 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Chg: 6 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
:Chg: 7 Attempt First Degree Murder 

720-5\8-4(720-5\9-1) 
i~hg: 8 Agg Battery W/ Firearm/Person 

720-5\12-4.2(A)(I) 
Chg: 9 Attempt First Degree Murder 
’~ 720-5\8-4(720-5\9-1) 
~Chg: i0 Attempt First Degree Murder 
~ 720-5\8-4(720-5\9-i) 
Chg: ll Agg Discharge Firearm/Occ Veh 

720-5\24-1.2(A)(2) 
Chg: 12 Agg Discharge Firearm/Occ Veh 

720-5\24-1.2(A)(2)    0001214850 Class: 1 
Chg: 13 Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)I 0000012477 Class: 4 
Chg: 14 Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)I 0000012477 Class: 4 
Chg: 15 Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)I 0000012477 Class: 4 
Chg: 16 Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)I 0000012474 Class: 4 
Chg: 17 Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)I 0000012474 Class: 4 
Chg: 18 Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)I 0000012474 Class: 4 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

000A735000 Class: X 

0000940200 Class: X 

000A735000 Class: X 

000A735000 Class: X 

0001214850 Class: 1 



** INFORMATION INDICTMENT RETURN SHEET ** 

2ASE NO. 

~3CR-I0578 

~J- 149 

IR 

1339587 

FBI-9217593B2 
ISB-39389370 
CB-15437947 

..... ~. Chg: 

~ Chg : 

Chg: 

Chg: 6 

Chg: 7 

Chg: 8 

Chg: 9 

Chg: i0 

Chg: ii 

Chg: 12 

Chg: 13 

Chg: 14 

Chg: 15 

Chg: 16 

Chg: 17 

Chg: 18 

DEFENDANT NO. 

TREVOR JACKSON 1 

Sex: M Race: B DOB: 08/01/1983 
Add: 659 Valley Park Dr 

ARRAIGNMENT 
DATE 

CML 

05/28/2003 

Libertyville, IL 60048    03-1107778 
RD/AR: HH494289 Arrest Agy: C P D Area 2 Dist 5 

Arrest Date: 04/19/2003 
Hgt: 5’08" Wgt: 185 Hair: BLK Eyes: BRO 
DIRECT INDICTMENT 05/07/2003 
ASA.: Phillip Dalmage Unit: Branch 66 
Chg: 1 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
2 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
3 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
4 Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
5 Murder/Intent To Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(I) 
Murder/Strong Prob Kill/Injure 

720-5\9-I(A)(2) 
Attempt First Degree Murder 

720-5\8-4(720-5\9-i) 
Agg Battery W/ Firearm/Person 

720-5\12-4.2(A)(I) 
Attempt First Degree Murder 

720-5\8-4(720-5\9-i) 
Attempt First Degree Murder 

720-5\8-4(720-5\9-i) 
Agg Discharge Firearm/Occ Veh 

720-5\24-1.2(A)(2) 
Agg Discharge Firearm/Occ Veh 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

0000735000 Class: M 

0000735100 Class: M 

000A735000 Class: X 

0000940200 Class: X 

000A735000 Class: X 

000A735000 Class: X 

0001214850 Class: 1 

0000012474 Class: 4 

0000012474 Class: 4 

0000012474 Class: 4 

720-5\24-1.2(A)(2)    0001214850 Class: 1 
Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)I 0000012477 Class: 4 
Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)I 0000012477 Class: 4 
Aggravated Unlawful Use of Weapon/Person 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(2)I 0000012477 Class: 4 
Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)I 
Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)I 
Agg Unlawful Use of Weapon/Veh 

720-5\24-1.6(A)(I)I 


